
FOUNDATION STONE LAYING AND INITIATION CEREMONIES OF “SPORTS ARENA”,
REHABILITATION OF EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND GREEN DRIVE INITIATIVE

In pursuance of the vision and way-forward of the President BOGs Capt. (Retd.) Muhammad Usman, Members DPS BOGs and Principal DPS 
Prof. Saleem Raza Chaudhry, a grand mega-event of the Founda�on Stone Laying and Ini�a�on Ceremonies of the DPS Sports Arena in 
collabora�on with ITF, Rehabilita�on of Educa�onal Infrastructure and Green Drive Ini�a�ve was held in DPS Lahore on December 08, 2021. 
President BOGs Capt. (Retd.) Muhammad Usman, Commissioner Lahore Division was the Chief Guest on this auspicious occasion and 
Pakistan's interna�onal tennis star Mr. Aisam-ul-Haq was the Guest of Honour. Worthy Members of the DPS BOGs, Addi�onal 
Commissioner (Coord.) Mr. Aman Anwar Kidwai, dis�nguished guests from the civil society and worthy Heads of the Wings were present on 
the occasion. Both the Chief Guests and the Guest of Honour, stressed on the need of sports and suppor�ve infrastructure for the 
personality development and educa�onal grooming of the students.
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SECURING 100% MARKS IN BISE LAHORE MATRICULATION EXAMINATION 2021
Divisional Public School Lahore registered its eminence among the prominent educational institutions of the nation yet again in all the 

thmajor exams held during the year 2021. DPS students outshined the competition by displaying sheer brilliance in the BISE Lahore 10  Class 
thExaminations 2021, BISE 9  Class Examinations 2021 and the Cambridge University O- levels Examinations 2020 and 2021. Our star 

performers achieved amazing results by securing unbelievable grades and percentages in all three major academic exams. In fact, 24 of our 
thyoung geniuses got full marks (1100 out of 1100) in the 10  Class Matriculation Examination 2021. Principal DPS Mr. Saleem Raza Chaudhry 

was full of praises for all these high achievers and appreciated the efforts of the teachers and the parents in making this achievement 
possible. Congratulations DPS!   
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Students appeared in the Examination
Students securing A+ & A ( 70% & Above )
Students securing B ( 60% to less than 70% )
Students securing C ( 50% to less than 60% )
Students securing D ( 40% to less than 50% )
Highest Marks

917
720
66
69
41

1100

78.6%
7.21%
7.53%
4.48%
100%

RESULT SUMMARY - CLASS 10 MATRICULATION 2021
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Students appeared in the Examination
Students securing A+ & A ( 70% & Above )
Students securing B ( 60% to less than 70% )
Students securing C ( 50% to less than 60% )
Students securing D ( 40% to less than 50% )
Highest Marks

RESULT SUMMARY - CLASS 9 MATRICULATION 2021

960
693
93
55
65

505

05.73%
06.77%
100%

72.19%
09.68%



ZAHRA IBRAHIM
GSW Township

KOMAL ALI
GSW Model Town

SYEDA FATIMA
GSW Model Town

AYESHA TABINDA 
GSW Model Town

JAWARIA TAHIR
GSW Model Town

ROSHAN NAZER
GSW Model Town

HAMNA ABRAR
GSW Township

TAHREEM NAVEED
GSW Model Town

JAVERIA NADEEM
GSW Model Town

ZARMEEN KHAN
GSW Model Town

MAIRA SAQIB
GSW Model Town

NIHA ARSHAD
GSW Model Town

SAMAN NAWAZ
GSW Model Town

MINAHIL ANSAR
GSW Model Town

M. ALI KHALID
BSW Town Ship

HAFIZ M. ARSHAD
BSW Model Town

ALI ASHRAF
BSW Model Town

USMAN NAVEED
BSW Model Town

ABDULLAH IMRAN
BSW Model Town

M. IBRAHIM
BSW Model Town

HALL OF TOP PERFORMERS - CLASS 10 MATRICULATION 2021

M. ABDULLAH
BSW Model Town

LYBA PERVAIZ
GSW Model Town

AMNA KHAN
GSW Model Town

MUSTAFA NOOR
BSW Model Town



HALL OF TOP PERFORMERS 
O-LEVELS MAY - JUNE  2020  &  JUNE  2021

RESULT  ANALYSIS O-LEVELS, MAY - JUNE  2020  &  JUNE  2021

STUDENTS  WITH   4 A* & A

STUDENTS  WITH   3 A* & A

STUDENTS  WITH   2 A* & A

STUDENTS  WITH   1 A* & A

3

3

7

7

STUDENTS  WITH   6 A* & A

STUDENTS  WITH   8 A*

STUDENTS  WITH   7 A* & A

STUDENTS  WITH   5 A* & A

1

8

12

2

HRCA ART COMPETITION

An Art compe��on
was held by HRCA
in November, 2021.
Musa Ali of class
4 C  w o n  t h e
Gold medal.

CELEBRATION OF "EID-MILAD-UN-NABI”, BSW, MT

Students of DPS Boys Junior Wing, MT celebrated in their 
classes the auspicious occasion of "Eid -Milad -un Nabi" 
with zeal and fervor. The students recited beau�ful Na’ats 
that praised the life and deeds of the Holy Prophet (PBUH).

Abdullah Ahmad
8A*

Adeena Kamran 
6A* & 1A

NOVERA SHAHID
7A* & 1A

MUSSARAT FATIMA
6A* & 2A

DUA-E- FATIMA
6A* & 1A

ZAMRA FATIMA
5A* & 3A

Elisha Jameel
1A* & 5A

MALIK ASAD TARIQ
1A* & 6A

Hassnain Babar
1A* & 6A

M. Ahmad Tahir 
5A* & 2A

Rai Faizan Qasim
4A* & 4A

SARA YOUNAS
4A* & 3A

MUHAMMAD AHMAD
4A* & 3A

HOORIA JAWAD
4A* & 3A

HALIMA NUMAN
4A* & 4A

AMIR RASHEED
2A* & 4A

Daniyal Munir
3A* & 5A

AFIA KANWAL
4A* & 2A

KINZA TARIQ
3A* & 3A

SAMAN ALI
3A* & 4A

RAHIM
FAKHAR UZ ZAMAN

1A* & 5A

ARHAM HASEEB
3A* & 3A



INTER-HOUSE SPORTS TOURNAMENT 2021

FOOTBALL (JUNIORS) WINNERS JINNAH HOUSE
CLEANLINESS CAMPAIGN UNDER THE VISION OF CHIEF

SECRETARY PUNJAB & COMMISSIONER LAHORE DIVISION

BADMINTON (JUNIORS) WINNERS TIPU HOUSE BADMINTON (SENIORS) WINNERS KHALID HOUSE

TABLE TENNIS (JUNIORS) WINNERS SIR SYED HOUSETABLE TENNIS (SENIORS) WINNERS KHALID HOUSE

Eishal Fa�ma and Zamun Fa�ma of GSW-TS secured 1st posi�on 
at ins�tu�on level (grade 3) and  won Bronze medal along with a 
three-in-one USB cable.

INTERNATIONAL KANGAROO MATHEMATICS CONTEST 2020 QUAID'S DAY CELEBRATION AT NURSERY/KG WING TS

The Quaid Day was celebrated zealously at the Nursery / KG Wing 
Township and the young followers of the Quaid paid their 
homage to their leader in their own innocent way.
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