

In pursuance of the vision and way-forward of the President BOGs Capt. (Retd.) Muhammad Usman, Members DPS BOGs and Principal DPS Prof. Saleem Raza Chaudhry, a grand mega-event of the Foundation Stone Laying and Initiation Ceremonies of the DPS Sports Arena in collaboration with ITF, Rehabilitation of Educational Infrastructure and Green Drive Initiative was held in DPS Lahore on December 08, 2021. President BOGs Capt. (Retd.) Muhammad Usman, Commissioner Lahore Division was the Chief Guest on this auspicious occasion and Pakistan's international tennis star Mr. Aisam-ul-Haq was the Guest of Honour. Worthy Members of the DPS BOGs, Additional Commissioner (Coord.) Mr. Aman Anwar Kidwai, distinguished guests from the civil society and worthy Heads of the Wings were present on the occasion. Both the Chief Guests and the Guest of Honour, stressed on the need of sports and supportive infrastructure for the personality development and educational grooming of the students.

SECURING 100% MARKS IN BISE LAHORE MATRICULATION EXAMINATION 2021

Divisional Public School Lahore registered its eminence among the prominent educational institutions of the nation yet again in all the major exams held during the year 2021. DPS students outshined the competition by displaying sheer brilliance in the BISE Lahore 10th Class Examinations 2021, BISE 9th Class Examinations 2021 and the Cambridge University O- levels Examinations 2020 and 2021. Our star performers achieved amazing results by securing unbelievable grades and percentages in all three major academic exams. In fact, 24 of our young geniuses got full marks (1100 out of 1100) in the 10th Class Matriculation Examination 2021. Principal DPS Mr. Saleem Raza Chaudhry was full of praises for all these high achievers and appreciated the efforts of the teachers and the parents in making this achievement possible. Congratulations DPS!

RESULT SUMMARY - CLASS 10 MATRICULATION 2021				RESULT SUMMARY - CLASS 9 MATRICULATION 2021			
S#	Particulars	Strength	Percentage	S#	Particulars	Strength	Percentage
1	Students appeared in the Examination	917		1	Students appeared in the Examination	960	
2	Students securing A+ & A (70% & Above)	720	78.6%	2	Students securing A+ & A (70% & Above)	693	72.19%
3	Students securing B (60% to less than 70%)	66	7.21%	3	Students securing B (60% to less than 70%)	93	09.68%
4	Students securing C (50% to less than 60%)	69	7.53%	4	Students securing C (50% to less than 60%)	55	05.73%
5	Students securing D (40% to less than 50%)	41	4.48%	5	Students securing D (40% to less than 50%)	65	06.77%
	Highest Marks	1100	100%		Highest Marks	505	100%

HALL OF TOP PERFORMERS - CLASS 10 MATRICULATION 2021







BADMINTON (JUNIORS) WINNERS TIPU HOUSE



TABLE TENNIS (SENIORS) WINNERS KHALID HOUSE

INTER-HOUSE SPORTS TOURNAMENT 2021

And Street, State Freehold and Andre

FOOTBALL (JUNIORS) WINNERS JINNAH HOUSE

INTERNATIONAL KANGAROO MATHEMATICS CONTEST 2020





Eishal Fatima and Zamun Fatima of GSW-TS secured 1st position at institution level (grade 3) and won Bronze medal along with a three-in-one USB cable.



BADMINTON (SENIORS) WINNERS KHALID HOUSE



TABLE TENNIS (JUNIORS) WINNERS SIR SYED HOUSE



CLEANLINESS CAMPAIGN UNDER THE VISION OF CHIEF SECRETARY PUNJAB & COMMISSIONER LAHORE DIVISION



The Quaid Day was celebrated zealously at the Nursery / KG Wing Township and the young followers of the Quaid paid their homage to their leader in their own innocent way.





گرلز جونیترونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کی زہر دمریم (E-E) ایناریسائی کلنگ یراجیکٹ پڑسپل جناب پروفیس کیم رضا چودھر کا کو پیش کرتے ہوئے





نظرية بإكستان ثرست كے زيرا ہتمام تقريري مقابلے ميں گرلز جونیبَر ونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کی منابل فاطمہ(E-S) اور عليجه نديم (C-4)في دوم يوزيش حاصل كى-



تقربري مقابلے میں بوائز جونیئر ونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کےدوطلبہ ملک اليان شابد (F-4)اوّل يوزيش اور عبد الرحمان (A-4) سوم يوزيش حاصل كرفي كامياب دب



مقابلے میں بوائز جونیئر ونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کے عبدالرحن (A-A)اوّل يوزيش، عبداللد (F-4) دوم يوزيش اورايان ملك (4-F)سوم يوزيش حاصل كرف يس كامياب رب



نظرية باكتنان ثرست كزيرا بهتمام كؤزادر مصوري كمقابل

كوزمقابليس بوائزجونيترونك ماذل ثاون تيمير ورك (م-5) محمقاتم (-5)، محرواسع (H-5) ادرصولت صہیب نے تعریفی اسادادر انعامات جیتے۔ مصوری کے مقابلے میں محد حارث (A-4) نے قائداعظم محمطی جناح کی خوبصورت تصویر بنا کر اول يوريشن حاصل كى اور حاضرين - خوب داد وصول كى



گرلزسینترونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کے زیراہتما)مقاملے میں سمن زہرہ (-C) اور حرعباس (2-0) في اول ما تد ثال فاروق (1-0) في دوم بنيجه اقد س (PCC) اور عبره حسن (C-1) نے سوم پوزیشن حاصل کی۔



بوائز جونیئر دنگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کے حسن ضیاءقادری (B-E) نے دوسرا، سید طاہر علی شاہ(B-5) نے تیسرا اور محمد طلحہ خرم (D-D) نے حوصلہ افزائی کاانعام حاصل کیا۔



گرلزونگ ٹاؤن شب کی جریم زینا (جماعت سوم) نے کلام اقبال میں يهلا، نفيسه باسر (A-5) في تقريري مقابل ميں دوسرا اور دو كنون سين (B-B) في تقريري مقاطع مي حصله افزائي كالنعام حاصل كيا

نظرية باكستان ثرست كزيرا جتمام مقابلة مصورى

20 نوم 2021 مكة منعقد مون وال اس مقابله مصورى مل بوائنز جونيتر ونگ ماذل نادّن كنو جوان مصورول موى على (C-4) ف اوّل، زين على نقوى (B-5) في سوم اور محمد معاذ احمد (A-6) في چهارم پوزيشن حاصل كى - نيز شهرام حسن (D-5)، محسن معين (C-5)، عبدالله موى (جراعت چهارم) اور حسن بن جواد (D-4) في خصوص انعامات حاصل كر كسكول كانام روش كميا



یوم دفاع کے موقع پر زسری کے جی ونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کی رنگارنگ تقریب اور شہداء کوخراج عقیدت





خۇخ كى افرىيىتى ترمروں كامقابلىه







انٹر سکولز تقریر یک مقابلہ



نظریہ پاکستان ٹرسٹ کے زیراہتمام تقریری مقابلے میں بوائز جونیئر ونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کے عبداللہ (F-5) نے اول علی حسن (G-5) نے دوم اور صولت صہیب (G-4) نے سوم یوزیشن حاصل کی میز بہ اطلب کا ہیڈمسٹر لیس مسز اضلی بٹ کے ساتھ گردیے فوٹو۔





عيشل فاطمه اورزمن فاطمه نے اوّل پوزيشن اور کانسي کاتمغه حاصل کيا





مولا ناظفرعلی خانٹرسٹ کے زیراہتمام مقابلہ مصوری میں بوائز جونیئر ونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کے معاذ احمد بحبد اللہ عمران اور سعدغنی نے حصہ لیا اور بہترین کارکردگی کا مظاہرہ کیا۔



اندرون و بیرون ملک طب،انجینئر نگ، کامرس، برنس،سوشل ورک،سول سروس، قانون وغیرہ کے شعبوں میں خدمات انجام دینے والے مختلف سیشنز کےاولڈ پہلکنز نے ڈی پی ایس کا دورہ کیا اوراپنے ماد تملمی میں جاری شجر کاری مہم میں حصّہ لیا۔



گرکز سینئرونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کے زیریا ہتمام انٹرونگ اسلامیات سیمینار، تقریری مقابلہ، کوئز اور پریزنٹیش مقابلے میں عدین نعیم نے پہلا، فضافاروقی نے نیسرا اورلامیہ نور نے حوصلہ افزائی کاانعام حاصل کیا۔



بوائز سینئرونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کے زیرا ہتما م محفل میلاد کا انعقاد کیا گیا جس میں بارگاہ رسالت مائی میں بارگاہ رسالت مائی میں بارگاہ رسالت مائی میں بارگاہ رسالت مائی میں اسا تذہ اور طلبہ نے ہدیے تقدیدت پیش کیا۔



گرلز سینتر ونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کے زیر اہتمام انٹر ہاؤں کر کٹ ٹورنامنٹ میں اقبال ہاؤس فان کر ہا اس موقع برطالبات کا ہیڈ مسٹر لیس سنرعشرت رانا کے ساتھ گروپ فوٹو





کنکارڈیا کالی لاہور کے زیر اہتمام کوئز مقابلے میں گرلزسینئر ونگ ماڈل ٹاؤن کی آمنہ خانE-10نے اوّل پوزیشن حاصل کی اوران کوموڑ سائیکل کاانعام بھی دیا گیا۔



ڈویژنل پہلک سکول اینڈ انٹر میڈیٹ کالج لاہور میں پنجاب فوڈ اتھارٹی کے تعادن سے بچوں کے عالمی دن کے موقع پر زگارنگ تقریبات کا انعقاد کیا گیا جن میں طلباء وطالبات کو صحت بخش اور متوازن خوراک کے بارے میں آگا،ی فراہم کی گئی۔اس موقع پراسٹنٹ کمشز (پروٹوکول) جناب حافظ قیصر عباس نے مہمانِ خصوصی اور پنجاب فوڈ اتھارٹی سے تعلق رکھنے والے دیگرا کابرین نے بطور مہمانانِ گرامی ان تقریبات کوزینت بخشی اورا پنی تقاریر میں صحت کے بنیادی اصولوں کے ساتھ میں توازن غذا کے استعمال پر ذوردیا۔ پر پسل ڈی پی ایس پر وفیسرسلیم رضاچو ہر دی صاحب نے مہمانوں کا استقبال کیا اور صحت کے بنیادی اصولوں کے ساتھ ساتھ ایک متوازن غذا کے استعمال پر ذوردیا۔ پر پسل قکر انگیز سٹیج پر ڈگرام پیش کیا اور شرکاء سے ذمان کی میں کے اس موقع پر اسٹنٹ کھی بیش بیش تصاول کے ساتھ کی میں او

